

# D.A.V. Sr. Sec. PUBLIC SCHOOL

## Saraswati-Nagar (Sawra)

(Under D.A.V. College Managing Committee, New Delhi-55)
P.O. Hatkoti, Tehsil Jubbal, Distt. Shimla (HP) - 171206

Affiliated to C.B.S.E. New Delhi-92

P. F. Code - 464

CBSE Exam. Code 43088

Affiliation No. 630095

School code - HP-006

## FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE SESSION 2021-2022

#### 1) ADMISSION FEE/ANNUAL CHARGES (Yearly):

Sr. No.	Particular	LKG - V	VI - VIII	IX & X	XI & XII
01.	Admission Fee	5,100-00	5,100-00	5,100-00	5,100-00
02.	Annual Charges	4,300-00	4,550-00	6,200-00	8,700-00
Total for New Students (Admission Fee + Annual Charges)		9,400-00	9,650-00	11,300-00	13,800-00
	l for old students (Only al Charges)	4,300-00	4,550-00	6,200-00	8,700-00

#### 2) MONTHLY FEE (QUARTERLY):

Sr. No.	Class	Tuition Fee per month	Tuition fee per Isntallment
01.	L.K.G II	Rs. 1,300-00	Rs. 5,200-00
02.	III - V	Rs. 1,450-00	Rs. 5,800-00
03.	VI - VII	Rs. 1,500-00	Rs. 6,000-00
04.	VIII	Rs. 1,600-00	Rs. 6,400-00
05.	IX - X	Rs. 2,000-00	Rs. 8,000-00
06.	XI & XII Science	Rs. 3,300-00	Rs. 13,200-00
07.	XI & XII Commerce	Rs. 2,900-00	Rs. 11,600-00

#### GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS:

- Please deposit fee from  $1^{\rm st}$  to  $10^{\rm th}$  of every fee month (i.e. February, April, August & December).
- After 10<sup>th</sup> of the month a late fee of Rs. 10/- per day will be charged upto 25<sup>th</sup> of the month to which the installment relates.

### • FEE SCHEDULE:

(ARUN SHARMA)

D.A.V. Sr. Sec. Public School Saraswati Nagar (Sawra) Distt. Shimla (H.P.) 171206 (ANURADHA SHARMA)

Jacaswatt Nagar Shimla (H. ?.)